

W033701-091924 - FOI Request

Message History (4)

✉ On 10/1/2024 10:48:02 AM, Bridgeport FOI Record Center wrote:

Subject: BRIDGEPORTCT Service Request Updated :: W033701-091924

Body:

RE: Freedom of Information Request of September 19, 2024, Reference # W033701-091924

Dear Linda,

The City of Bridgeport, CT received a public information request from you on September 19, 2024. Your request sought, in relevant part, the following:

"Dear Mayor Joseph Ganim,

Please find attached the letter we mailed to you last week. Our request is simple. Under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), we are requesting the following information:

1. A copy of both Registrar of Voters Certification certificates and/or proof of annual training certificates if they were certified more than a year ago.
2. A copy of the Form ED-632, which certifies that the canvassing required by CT State Statute has been completed.

Thank you for your prompt response to our request.

Respectfully,
Linda Szykowitz"

The purpose of this message is to provide an update on the status of your Freedom of Information request. Please be advised that we have thoroughly researched your request, and no records responsive to your Freedom of Information request have been located by this office. No further work will be done on this matter, and your inquiry has been closed.

Very truly yours,

CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

✉ On 10/1/2024 10:41:02 AM, Bridgeport FOI Record Center wrote:

Subject: BRIDGEPORTCT Service Request Updated :: W033701-091924

Body:

RE: Freedom of Information Request of September 19, 2024, Reference # W033701-091924

Dear Linda,

The City of Bridgeport, CT received a public information request from you on September 19, 2024. Your request sought, in relevant part, the following:

"Dear Mayor Joseph Ganim,

Please find attached the letter we mailed to you last week. Our request is simple. Under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), we are requesting the following information:

1. A copy of both Registrar of Voters Certification certificates and/or proof of annual training certificates if they were certified more than a year ago.
2. A copy of the Form ED-632, which certifies that the canvassing required by CT State Statute has been completed.

Thank you for your prompt response to our request.

Respectfully,
Linda Szykowitz"

The purpose of this message is to provide an update on the status of your Freedom of Information request. Please be advised that we have thoroughly researched your request, and no records responsive to your Freedom of Information request have been located by this office. No further work will be done on this matter, and your inquiry has been closed.

Very truly yours,

CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

✉ On 9/19/2024 9:50:17 AM, Bridgeport FOI Record Center wrote:

Dear Linda Szykowitz

The City of Bridgeport has received your request as of: September 19, 2024. We are in the process of reviewing your request, and you will be notified in writing of any updates, or if your requested records are available. Your request has been given the reference number W033701-091924 for tracking purposes.

Please be aware that, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, the City of Bridgeport is not obligated to answer questions, conduct research, or create records in response to a request; the City is required to provide copies of all non-exempt responsive records. Additionally, please be aware that there may be statutorily authorized costs associated with responding to your request, as set forth in C.G.S. Sec. 1-212. If the anticipated cost for your records is expected to exceed \$10.00 (ten dollars), the City will require a deposit of the estimated copying cost prior to copying.

Very truly yours,

THE CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

To monitor the progress or update this request please log into the [My FOI Center](#).



✉ On 9/19/2024 9:50:16 AM, Bridgeport FOI Record Center wrote:

Request was created by staff